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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 25, 1996

Mr. Chong Kun Ko

Village Square Dry Cleaners
11098 South Military Trail
Boynton Beach, Florida 33436

Dear Mr. Ko:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, ¢

Utk (Luﬂi
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Crhan € Ko Ao

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Jriescs S@upac Pasy Cl€sicns

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Frp FFr foo 729

4. Facility Location: //o 93 Courpt P70 T insy 4

ca

Responsible Official

Street Address:
City: County; Zip Code:
/)7oyﬂu-/ Eaach 7PACH Lrpcl S 2v2¢C

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Citants £ Ao

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: //D 7[ f: WIHA Bl ary TAAAIE
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (%) 2< 7 FrF¥ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
.5 26 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 &‘ Horing
Effective: 6-25-96 ont gs
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
v Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit AT DA
(1) w/ ref. condenser 1] o 6//7';)‘“ o /rsg)T

(2) w/ carbon adsorber |~

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ‘/ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ / o | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

( Fo Gie 7~ n€ /opttbin€ Z . rrleres)

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ Y |

Existing large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96
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New small area source

New large area source

L]
L]
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source é
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

A

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |
No such units on-site | ‘ [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

i [ CREGG

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

.

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ / ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W,&ﬂ/é& / 75 ¢

Signature Date
C-Jé/& rE Kv s

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Y A Worldwide Membership Organization

of Drycieaners and Associations 252 West 29th Street « New York, NY 10001-5201 (212) 967-3002 * Fax # (212) 967-2240

TO: ' Florlda NCA-l Members
SUBJECT: Recent Title V General Permit Notification Form
For Perchloroethylene Drycleaners Only
You should have recently received a rather large and 1r}t1m1datmg package of papers

from the Florida Department of Environmental Protection. Don’t Panic - It’s not as bad as it
looks! '

Almost everythihg that it requires you to do after filling out the application, you alrea‘dy
should be doing as it relates to the federal EPA NESHAP. The other thing you will do is pay
another $50.00 fee annually when asked for it.

The following are the possible choices for the questions that you have to answer.
Page 13 — Facility Name and Location
1. Business name/corporation.
. Business name.
. EPA hazardous waste identification number.
. Address.
. Leave blank.

. Owner or manager name.

S A e WN

. Mailing address for owner or manager.
8. Phone number for owner or manager.
9,10,11 - Probably can be left blank.

Page 14 — Facility Information

1.(a) Fill in spaces across from the type of equipment that you operate
(Washer Unit and Reclaimer Unit refer to transfer machinery. Dryer Unit appears to be an error.)

(b) If you have vented perc machinery of any type without a refrigeration condensor or
carbon adsorber, check the box.

(c) If you are a small area source, you don't requlre control equipment so you should
check the box.

Page 15

3. Check one box. Refer to section (3) of Part II. It is defined accordmg to annual perc
purchases.

4. Check one box only if you are a new source (never registered with federal EPA.) You
will probably check New small area source or New large area source.

5. You would probably check “All steamn and hot water generating units exempt.”
Equipment Monitoring and Record Keeping Information

You should be domg (a) through, (c) at the minimum and p0551bly (d) through, (f) also as
per the federal NESHAP so check the proper boxes.

Page 16 — Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

If you have any exmtmg air permit, check the “I hereby surrender box and indicate the
number.

If you do not have any existing air permits, check the box below.
Sign, date and return.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IN: GO A TIME OUT: SAYI b ARSIDE: O S8GTYA¥

TYPE OF FACILITY: 5/17 Cf.‘-'/'é/,%/é/zs‘

FACILITY NAME:___/ /i /{707 02y O lepeens | DATE:__ £/ 95757

FACILITY LOCATION: /2 9% Kp W{«%%'/i 7.

égdwm,/zm o &

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:____ Y pwé AZ Lz PHONE NUMBER:  5€ 7— 555
M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ) _ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
arscesste! 2oy g o S -

bick? 4 cute/ Cily 4 MO Ondsspte

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[] NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2/ 9K
‘ (Approximate) |
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: [/ /] (/%
) E _ (Please Print) -
[ oa O — -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: | éKJZ 1l PHONE NUMBER: 355745 54

Pace of . : Reavised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLE\IE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

" ANNUAL "
RE-INSPECTION Q

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

Ams mx: O 99040 Y pats: }0%/[[7 TIME IN: QQQ ove ovt: /4 (O
FACILITY NAME: Villh 6 Sq?o/%.eg /Oﬂy C repxe RS

FACILITY LOCATION: _ /(O 9% fo HMilifaey T
B yutm BSescs 3 33

| PART I: NOTIFICATION H

(check appropriate box)

-1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 M

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permnit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notxﬁcatxon form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

W A7 e ShgT St
| Send ¥ 44095
A _ | . L/@,,/m e

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yt
(comstructed oz or after 12/9/9 l)

a - 4. New largc area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<Z, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification Wy o
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 70 gallons.

é_b__/f’__ CJH'WM-/—”éwf VG ///7/67 L (dol

1of 4

Revised 10/28/96



" |PART m: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyiene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? m QN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? %y anN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloacing? 4 b@‘{ anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘%Y aN
5.. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay an W/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L

(W3]

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed priorto September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrigera{cd condenser
{complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropnate vent controls? w{ aN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-lcop vapor venting syséem? MY aN ONa

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ' '

condenser upon opening the docr? : R‘Y ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? ﬁY aN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43°F? ; MY anN

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after '

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? _ %’ anN

2of4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? , Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washexgexhaust temperature atfthe condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay aN
Is the temperature differential equato or greater than 20° F? Oy ON
3. Measured and record-ed the perc concentratio in the xhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maghing is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? A gy aN ana
Is the perc concentration equal to or less thau 7 Oy aw
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon aust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamete of any bend, contraction
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any d¢nd, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no otifer inlet? ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay aN awa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN C]N/AJi
|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS \]
“Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? W"(j e % w aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? M{ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; MY anN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y AN
\ A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Qy anN @‘N/A
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy anN & of )9
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrymalfunction plan? _ @Y an
7. Maintained deviation reports? , @1{ aN J
Problem corrected? A ﬂY aN »
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? /K QN F\N/A
[E’ART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' ' ]J
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? w C]N

!
i

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (mrﬂow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading insttumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a sranda:d gas
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of w
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in yse?

¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate s

3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connecuons, fittings,

couplings, and valves aN

Door gaskets and seating aN
Filter gaskets and seating hy
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

HEBE BB

dm%f

Name of R%spom1ble Cfficial

(0). 1. Gty

Inspectar’s Name (Please Print)

LA/

R

D_&N/

ge of 0-300 ppm? OY QAN
ay aN
ofl a weekly basis? Qy ayN
ay oN-
imetric only)? Qy anN
Yy an
Muck cookers . Qy

Sulls ¢1¢ ON

Exhaust dampers ay

Diverter valves V.X aw

Cartidge filter housings S a

Isa

sl

3/ ys//? /

Inspectog s Signature

4 of 4

/Date of/fnspection

o/ 45

Apprommat‘ Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENE‘ L PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

g). A
T T o @
‘w . | CHONG KUN Ko ~AIRS ID 0990404 =2 m
N KNS | ia &
l SOUTH MILITARY T o = no
| BOYNTON B RAIL o=
| EACH FL 33436 % % o~
— | e
e 88
Do NOT Remove Label =]
Annual Reporting Period: / — / “//Cf {777 19 TO /2~ — 3/

19

r*s CEWNEIE R

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in con@l{}mce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from _to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliahce:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (FFo ~vé Ko/ o W ;6 Lo %% ~

Name (Please Print) ggnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

»

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
LAY TiveouT,_ /R LD 9 AIRS 1D#:__ 0§90 #-od
TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy e arding— - '
FACILITY NAME:____ '//'//dé«é Dyy  (j2anevs  DATE S5-9-9§
FACILITY LOCATION: V /0 95 So,Militerr To=i/

| Beylan Beach, FL 334 2 4
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . C A 07 K- Ko PHONE NUMBER: 269 — 5/9\ 5§

PN

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
corapliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
(\
: % g <
A % /
e T, L
T
T %
$ 2
% %
%%
&©
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YES[:’ NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ ™A Y (7 7
(Appronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: R V. ChoAs /

(Please Print)

ONE NUMBER: 35‘5‘ -30 7 ©

"~ o~ N D .24 1N~

INSPECTORSSIGNATUM (/ @/




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT @/ {?/"\,\ 5
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

5{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
A _

sms o040 40,4DATE:5’9’?£/TMEHQ: [/l /O roveovr: (2100
lagg 325\} (o 2N
1095 So miliVery fouy]
%WBM/A £L 229424
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL ; (f/),me,; /( /(/)pHONE 36 7»/ 62

ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

CONTACT NAME: P PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ~ - ]

(check appropriate box) 6}‘% ‘/04, 3/‘ <

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ¢z¢o / L Q

: . - o
2. Faci}ity failed to notify DARM to use general permit - %%‘74; "?9 ((\Qc]
PR — W&
A

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION R ||

(check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gallyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

If no, please check the appropriate classification: ' I
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘above
a facility exceceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

//géllons‘ %}7%/ /?%7

0 No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

af

4. New large area source -Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1 800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiyr
(constructed on or after 12/5/91)

;@r ON  OCan not determine

l1of5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in li.ghtly sealed and impervious containers? ‘&Y aN anNa 1
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage? - Y ON DN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' , \QY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? : \S)‘Y ON, ON/A
—
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? - ay aN 1A
IE’ART IV: - PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' - i H
In Part II-A: o o H

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been chcckcd the machine should be equipped with a refngcratcd coridenser
(complctc A bLlOW)

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated '
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priqr, to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be cqunppcd with a refngeratcd condenser -
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \GQ’ aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witl a closed-loop vapor venting system? \Bﬁ! ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON OnN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

- condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

cond cceeded 45°F7 Y ON AN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 § Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oullet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ay ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exfaust stream weekly

at the end of the final dgying cycle while the machj#€ is-venting to the adsorber, )

if machines are equipped with aca Qy ON awa

Is the perc concentration equal to o Qy ON ON/A

4. Assuigéd that the sampling port on e carbon adsorber exhaus easuring

perc Concentrations is at Teast $Muct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 du€t diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstfeam from no other inlet? . : Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transferAachines (dryers, reciaimcrs, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON awA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all timnes? ay ON OnNA

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: )
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pefc purchased? Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: -
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' C]Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days (L
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? glr applicable divect reading Insmruments) (v ON fva
5. Mainia_in.cd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ [l]Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reporis? ‘ ﬂ#Y ON anN/A
Problem corrected? _ . thy ON an/a
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN C;IN/A
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*  {PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? /éY aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬂy ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ZﬁY ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy aN Q{NIA
Doar gaskets and seating O ON ONA T stills . div ov awa
Filter gaskets and seating }ZiY aN aN/A Exhaust dampers - ay aw ﬂN/A
Pumps gy ON ON/A Diverter valves - ‘ﬁY QaN DN}A
Solvent tanks and containers dy QN OwA Cartridge filter housings ¢Y ON ON/A
Watér separators o dy QN an/A -
4, Which method of detection is used by.thc responsible official?

VisuAal examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) K ' A .

~ Physical detection (airflow fe_it through gaskets) i O
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . . _ o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) (Q'f‘//ﬂ'
Halogen leak detector . . ‘ ' ' = /\/ /A,

If usin‘g ;]'irecbreading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ @A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs 6f wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Qy OaN ‘

L HoNG W - ’
ReSpoqsigeé'Of‘fKigfgﬁ/l's%%e ( WL /4&‘

Responsi oS, .
(Please Print) ponsiblg/Official’s Signature

K\ Clokshy N X

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

feay— /953

Inspector’s Signature Approximatel/Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

.

Spotting area Sealed

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [J ]
- aor contracted Wastewater service [ /]

(oked to fesp res Clewm Ground

&75\-1 \C(W{% WW\L |

: Y
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area Ij
Waste area
]

NO
,[

[

[

]
1
1

[ ]
[1]
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"

YPE O

) BEST AVAILABLE COPY ,
' v
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
IVS?ECT[O\\ SUNMMARY REPORT

?!NSPECTION: WUAL@V COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY E] RE- [NS?ECTION EI

TIME (N:

010

TIMEQUT:

/o :

&€k i Viugjlo* 0 ??0 2 ool

TYPE OF FACILITY:,

Dy Cleanirg.

(Y

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION:

Villeie Doy’ /éi%%m'

; DATE._ G —/ G5 — 9 ¢
78 So. SrRfEss TR N

T~ VA -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Ch ong K

Boynteon Bead;'““ =L >343¢
< O PHONE NUMBER: 3 § T— 5’2 ¥

7

-

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to bein
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evafuated during this inspection, the fol[owma compliance
discrepancies were noted:

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

COMMENTS:
The Aaaual Complizace Cerification form has bezn progerly cerified and submined to e 'Lns’_occ.:or. YES[:] NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Jupre 29090

(/ Z_ proximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A) é of<SAC

Zp (Plcnsc Prmt) ‘ 7

: — 20 /¢

INSeFCTOR'S §!f‘h \TURﬂ L/ é PHONE NUMBER: —35\5\ 3

Fsow L YV




BEST AVAILABLE Copy W

FECCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENFRALPERMIT
- COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: CANNUAL X COMPLAINT/OISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION

airs 1o#: & 7?0%}%”2; 5‘//5/'7? TIME m:g?ﬂf 10 twveour: (97 35

FACILITY NAME: Vl //0\9,,6 b*(y K/é% ey S

FACILITY LOCATION: //0 73 Sﬂa /Mol ’/“My 7;%( /
Bomtan Beach ,[PL D3 424

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C/z ONG K K 0 PHONE: 3 é?’gg\ %K

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

A

APART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form

(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of busheé_sfpetroleﬁm
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source /é(
dry-to-dry.only, X < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr N
transfer only, X <200 gal/yr transfer only, X <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr "~ -.. bothtypes,x <140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~° "7 "7 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing largearea source ] 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 £x £2,100 galyr

transfar only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(conszuciad beforz 12/9/91)

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 £x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. This is a corract facility classification )% aN OCan not dztemmine

I{ o, pleass check the azpropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a gener2l permit as aumter atove

Q facilioy 2xcaeds atove limitss and is nor 2lizidle fora gznenal permit

1B. T'"* teal quanticy of perchlerczthylene (p2re) purchased wikin the praczding 12 months by this dry cl2aning
f‘c'q/w,.\.tgg °3u.'1>ﬁ)~/ {?7{ S ﬁ'e.'/l’:‘ 7 7 /0_)

- [« PO 2 o V5 B0 I




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

?[p,\.ur HI: GENERAL CONTROLREQUIREMENTS

[s the respaasible official af the dry cleaning facility:
(:heck appropriate buxes)

[. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /ZJY/CIN aN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y _ON ON/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
least 24 hours prior to'disposal? p‘/ClN aNv/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy QN 9@

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part 'V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped thh a refnoerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped mth elther a refngerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belov») Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equxpped wnh a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing laroe area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? -

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? .
3. Equipped the condenser with a dive

e valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon apening the dcor” :

4

. Measured and recorded the tzmperaturs of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condensar on a weskly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repairad or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 45° F?

P

v

. Cerducied all tempenamirs mon 2 cceldown peried and alfter

l -
verifying that the coclant had b::n c:m-_a'. :




X Sofs Razvisad 9/12

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

. Huas the responsible afficial of an existing large or new large arca source also:

|. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the conderSer
inlet and qutlet weekly?

Qy ON Onva
Is the temperature diffesential equal to or greater Ay ON anva
3. Measured and recorded the perc cotegntration in #{e exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whil chine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon ad er? Qy ON ax/a
Is the perc concentration equal - . -— Qy QN awa
4. Assured that the sampling pory6n the carbon adsorber exhangt for mea:;uring g
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2’duct diameters upstream from any bcnd ntraction, )
or expansion; and dp#/nstream from no other inlet? Qy ON aN/a
5. Equipped fer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) wnh mdmdual : )
condenser coils? . _ - = Ay OGN ONa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? -~ : .. QY -ON ONA

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . . S T

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts forpércpurchased? ' - I Y ON
2. Maintained rolling moathly total of perc consumption? D oAy oN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fouq\fn"ing:;_'j P

a. documentation oflea.g repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; S /(Zé aN CiN/A
b. documentation ofp‘.rf_» crdered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 days 2/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (er azsliczdls direct reading instruments) Qy ON 94—\
3. Maintained cxhaus.t duct monitering data on perc concantraticns? ay ON
§. Maintained starrupfshutdown/maliunction plan? ,z/ oN
7. Matntained deviation rzpoits? Y ON OxN/A
Problem comacizd? %f ON aON/A
[ 3. Malnminzd complianes pian, if 2pplicable? ay ay,

N
~3



BEST AVAILABLE Copy

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
n

\
Daes the responsible official conduct 3 weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ' _

inspection? /O{ QN
. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? ) /ZY/C]N

J. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

e

Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves 4 @{DN axN/aA - Muck cookers ay GN/@{A
Door gaskets and seating )ZY/ aN OwA Stills . /{Y aN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating /Q’q aN QN/A Exhaust dampers Qy aN
Pumps /CZ{ aN awa Diverter valves ﬂ{DN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers }Zl{ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings /Qf ON ON/A --
Water separators | % aN QN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? .

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /El/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ - )z/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ B /Zl/ l ﬁ‘ _

© Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) - ST D/ QJ D
Halogen leak detector . . - ) L S )Z/ﬁ}]ﬁ

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: S _ C!N/A B

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy Cl\

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? .. Qy CN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wearona weekly-basié? i o ay CN .
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? Lo :'I:DY CN
e. Verified for accuraz:va use of duphcatc samplcs (calonmetnc onIV)" o ay D\I

CHoNG Kuy Ko _%%@%&_
.esponsible'OnficiaW's Name Responsible fficial’s Signature
(Dlease Prin
Dka E-/8 -9

ceclac’s Wams (Pizasa T

jayany| Daiz of nsgection

%V; @Z%L ' J e 2450

[rspecier’s Siznanurs

Approximats Date of Nex: [nspection



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

‘ Yes
| 1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /[/l/m

{
Waste area /(]/ [
Spotting area Sealed )/]/[

]
]
1

o =
- - - - c e leeem - PO N femel e mmim e emt %ed s % m ems eem v . L U
-— e . we .

2. Dlsposal of Water fram Water Sepa:cator us:.ng approved evaporator j/l/ [1]
or oontracted Wastewater service - /[/]/ [
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INSP’ECTION S UM’VIARY RI:PORT

of ANNUAL g/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (0~ "RE-NSPECTION [~
TIME IN; __TIME OUT: aRsDi__ Q3 ¢a oY
TYPE OF FACILITY: - D"~y Cleawin v
FACILITY NAME: VAR s Dy ey ' PATE:_ /3 2/ a0
FACILITY LOCATION: (15 98 _g/ \Ml \.\ R .

. . Bopdes B s 334 3k
7 .. "

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: qu. v o - PHONE NUMBER: 3§ ? _gr iy

g’ Based on the results of the comphancc reqmrements evaluated durmo this inspection, the facility is found to be in
comphancc with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: :
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
o L
3z O
(’:g‘% iy fﬂ
o= . =,
T = ';,,» S AN
v Z = .
ts B
A
COMMENTS:
The Anunual Complian'ce.(.lertiﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted te the inspector. YESD NOB/ A
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /o] | L
3 . (Approximate) .
‘INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: b eblem
A (Please Print) 3 ' :
3y 2 -
INSPECTOR’SSIGNATURE: L\’ X/“J'&-\ -~ . PHONENUMBER: : : v




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST [ —
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL "X  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
/ ~ RE-INSPECTION ul

AIRS ID#: _ Q990404 DATE: —7 ! B ks! /:)o TIME IN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: Viilasa Dey Cloarels
FACILITY LOCATION: /09y 5. m,'/;~/nz/ T2a:/
Beyiton) Beack , £/ 3393

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Chong &. & PHONE: _ 3469 — ¥288
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION _ |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION | I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) {J Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. _ . A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x <1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was é ; gallons. »0
\ Aay o
e — S
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[PART 111 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B ]

[1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy aN Onv/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? EIY/__C]N ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? B{ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .

IZT{ ON OnN/aA

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DNXN/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |
In Part II-A:

Xf classification 1 has been chécked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wifh either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser H
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

@$ on

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? dY ON ON/A

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

(92

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [:/
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated @/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarure of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? lZ/Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature momtorm° after an appropnate cooldown penod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : E/Y ON

T— e S —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: 1
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? v ay ON Ona
Is the temperature differential eq °F? Qy aN an/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentraNon in the ex}Aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsor Gy ON aNA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbgn adsorbe\exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct di m of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diamepérs upstream from ahy bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream fropf no other inlet? 3 ' Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay aN ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ONA

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? % ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? qIY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Jeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; C‘Y aN aONna-
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? @Y ON anN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON XN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON X’N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' My ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? EY aN OnN/A
Problem corrected? Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - ay anN X{N/A

3of5 - Revised 9/15/97




[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1.

ndaxy Containment for: Dry Cleamng Machine & Storage area [/

Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

or contracted Wastewater service

Yes

/

]

L/

NO

!
[
[

2. Dlsposal of Water firom Water Separator using approved evaporator [/], []

[ 1

50f5 .




[URT Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

—

1.

o

Does the responsible official conducl a wcckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak dclccuon and repair,

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .=~ ' _ /{

oY ON ON/A
2% aN On/A
Q¥ ON ON/A
zw/ ON ON/A
fy ON ON/A

9? J aON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;élorimetric tubes) - %’ A
Halogen leak detector ﬂ NA
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ﬁ'N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy onN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? D_Y ON

aN

,m/cm

Muck cookers Qy DN}IN/A
Stills B{DN anN/A
Exhaust dampers ay ON ﬂ‘N/A
Diverter va]ves‘ ,El{ ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings PY aN Owa

&

\F V(oo Squate DAY C/awefé \Z Lt Hne fs

Regponsible Official’s Name

(Please Print)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

[ W o

Inspector’s Signature

4 0of §

Responsibl¥ Official’s Signature

/l7/00'

Date of Inspection

Yol -

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/]13/97



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
July 9, 2001

Mr. Chong Kun Ko

Village Square Dry Cleaners
11098 South Military Trail
Boynton Beach, Florida 33436

Dear Mr. Ko:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on July 9.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Village Square Dry Cleaners elected to surrender
its existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990404). If your intention is to continue your dry
‘cleaning operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need
to be corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “1 hereby surrender”
statement and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

‘./ !/"' - .
/C{Q/Mtﬁzé(aﬂw?mtv

andra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING .

303580

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found helow on your mailing label.

o =

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 & =&
-
Do NOT Remove Label @ X

e —

| CHONG KUN ko AIRS ID 0990404

, CHONG KUN K0 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

| 11098 SOUTH MILITARY TRAJL % j@ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

| BOYNTON BEACH FL. 3343 Fund: 20-2-035001
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your maJlmg label
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